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For Your Safety
Read and understand this manual before use.
Keep this manual for future reference.

USER MANUAL
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TFFI-208CNK1A

User Manual
Bladeless Heater - Pro

To ensure safe use, please check whether the accessories and products are complete 
according  the manual after opening the package. Please place the product on a horizontal 
surface for use. Do not put the product on an oblique or upside-down position. Before use, 
check whether the power supply is consistent with the rating label of the machine, and 
carefully read the precautions for safe use.

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Air Outlet
Air Outlet

Screen
Operation Panel

Bottom

WARNING
1. This product is for indoor use only. It cannot be used outdoors.
2. This product cannot be used in corrosive gas or explosive gas surroundings (including 

dust, steam, gas).
3. Please do not use this product in high temperature, high humidity, or any other particle-

filled surroundings.
4. Please use the same voltage as shown on the rating label.
5. Do not use the product on an uneven surface.
6. Please unplug the product before finishing assembly.
7. Please check if the power cord is damaged before using it. Do not bend or pull out the 

power cord to avoid damaging it.
8. Please keep away from ignition sources and combustible materials when using the 

product.
9. Do not use the product near bathtubs, shower nozzles, or swimming pools.
10. Please turn off the power and unplug the product when it is unattended.
11. Do not put or hang anything over the product.
12. In order to avoid damaging the product and prevent fire hazards, please do not insert 

anything into the product.
13. Please do not pull the swing mechanism of the product forcefully to avoid damaging the 

internal structure.
14. Do not touch the plug or any other inner parts with wet hands.
15. Do not clean the product with water.
16. Please cut off the power when cleaning or moving the product.
17. If the power cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or similarly 

Remote



qualified persons.
18. Do not cover the product with anything.
19. The siren will sound a warning when the product temperature exceeds 36°C or if 

something covers the outlet.
20. This appliance can be used by children aged 8 years and above and persons with reduced 

physical, sensory, or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, if they 
have been given supervision or instruction concerning the safe use of the appliance and 
understand the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. Cleaning 
and user maintenance shall not be carried out by children without supervision.

21. If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent, 
or similarly qualified persons to avoid hazards.

22. WARNING: In order to avoid overheating, do not cover the heater.
23. The heater must not be located immediately below a socket outlet.
24. Do not use this heater in the immediate surroundings of a bath, shower, or swimming 

pool.
• Do not use this heater if it has been dropped.
• Do not use if there are visible signs of damage to the heater.
• Use this heater on a horizontal and stable surface, or fix it to the wall, as applicable.
25. Children less than 3 years old should be kept away unless continuously supervised.
26. Children aged 3 years and less than 8 years shall only switch on/off the appliance 

provided that it has been placed or installed in its intended normal operating position 
and they have been given supervision or instruction concerning the safe use of the 
appliance and understand the hazards involved. Children aged 3 years and less than 
8 years shall not plug in, regulate, clean the appliance, or perform user maintenance.

27. CAUTION: Some parts of this product can become very hot and cause burns. Particular 
attention has to be given where children and vulnerable people are present.

28. WARNING: Do not use this heater in small rooms when they are occupied by persons 
not capable of leaving the room on their own, unless constant supervision is provided.

29. WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire, keep textiles, curtains, or any other flammable 
material a minimum distance of 1 m from the air outlet.

OPERATION AND USE
• Remote Control Model: Plug the plug into the power outlet. When you hear the buzzer 

emit a “beep” sound, the heater enters standby mode.
• ON/OFF button: Press the ON/OFF button to start the product, which will blow normal 

wind. Press the ON/OFF button again after use to return the product to standby mode 
after 30 seconds (to dissipate the heat of the PTC elements). Please unplug the plug to 
cut off the power.

• HEAT button: You can change between low or high temperature wind and normal wind 
by pressing the Heat button.

• TEMPERATURE button: Press this button if you want to change the temperature.
• TIMER button: The TIMER button will remain lit when pressed, and the screen will display 

“OH” intermittently. Continue to set the time by pressing the button; it can be set from 
0 to 12 hours.

• LIGHT button: Press the Light button to turn the LED light on or off.
• SWING button: Press the SWING button to activate or deactivate the swing function. 

The screen light brightness will be halved after 5 minutes. Any button can wake up the 
light.

• Instructions for Remote Control: The remote button functions are the same as the 
buttons on the product. 

1. Please change the battery if the remote doesn’t work when operating near the product. 



2. Keep the remote away from children.

CLEAN AND STORAGE 
1. Please unplug the product when not in use.
2. Please unplug the product before cleaning it.
3. Please use a soft cloth to clean the product.
4. Do not use alcohol, gas, or any other solvent to clean the product.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Cooler Power: 1000/2000W 
Voltage: 220-240V~ 50-60HZ
Material: ABS + PP
Oscillation: 70 degree



For Inquiries, Please Contact:

Name of Company: The Investment Company Europe B.V.
E-mail: cs@hyundaielectronics.nl
Imported/Distributed by: The Investment Company Europe B.V.
Supplied by: HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Korea
Made in: P.R.C

PATENT PENDING
The artwork and design of this package are protected by European copyright law and may 
not be reproduced, distributed, displayed, published, or used for any purpose without prior 
written permission. It is not permitted to alter or reproduce any trademarks or copyright 
notice from this package.

NL / EN: www.hyundaielectronics.nl
BE / FR: www.hyundaielectronics.nl
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Voor jouw veiligheid
Lees en begrijp deze handleiding vóór gebruik.
Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

HANDLEIDING
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Handleiding
Bladeless Heater - Pro

Om een veilig gebruik te garanderen, verzoeken wij u na het openen van de verpakking te 
controleren of de accessoires en producten compleet zijn volgens de handleiding. Plaats 
het product voor gebruik op een horizontaal oppervlak. Plaats het product niet schuin of 
ondersteboven. Controleer vóór gebruik of de stroomvoorziening overeenkomt met het 
typeplaatje van de machine en lees aandachtig de voorzorgsmaatregelen voor veilig gebruik.

PRODUCTOVERZICHT

Luchtuitlaat
Luchtuitlaat

Scherm
Bedieningspaneel

Onderkant

WAARSCHUWING
1. Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis. Het kan niet buitenshuis 

worden gebruikt.
2. Dit product kan niet worden gebruikt in omgevingen met corrosieve gassen of explosieve 

gassen (inclusief stof, stoom, gas).
3. Gebruik dit product niet bij hoge temperaturen, hoge luchtvochtigheid of in een andere 

omgeving vol deeltjes.
4. Gebruik dezelfde spanning als aangegeven op het typeplaatje.
5. Gebruik het product niet op een oneffen oppervlak.
6. Koppel het product los voordat u de montage voltooit.
7. Controleer of het netsnoer beschadigd is voordat u het gebruikt. Buig het netsnoer niet 

en trek het niet uit het stopcontact om beschadiging ervan te voorkomen.
8. Houd tijdens gebruik van het product uit de buurt van ontstekingsbronnen en brandbare 

materialen.
9. Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van badkuipen, douchekoppen of zwembaden.
10. Schakel de stroom uit en haal de stekker uit het stopcontact als het product onbeheerd 

is.
11. Plaats of hang niets over het product.
12. Om schade aan het product en brandgevaar te voorkomen, dient u niets in het product 

te plaatsen.
13. Trek niet met kracht aan het zwenkmechanisme van het product om schade aan de 

interne structuur te voorkomen.
14. Raak de stekker of andere interne onderdelen niet aan met natte handen.
15. Maak het product niet schoon met water.

Op afstand



16. Schakel de stroom uit als u het product schoonmaakt of verplaatst.
17. Als het netsnoer beschadigd is, moet het worden vervangen door de fabrikant of door 

personen met vergelijkbare kwalificaties.
18. Bedek het product met niets.
19. De sirene geeft een waarschuwing wanneer de producttemperatuur hoger wordt dan 

36°C of als iets de uitlaat bedekt.
20. Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt door kinderen van 8 jaar en ouder en door personen 

met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale capaciteiten, of een gebrek aan ervaring 
en kennis, als zij onder toezicht staan of instructies hebben gekregen over het veilige 
gebruik van het apparaat en de gevaren begrijpen. betrokken. Kinderen mogen niet 
met het apparaat spelen. Reiniging en gebruikersonderhoud mogen niet door kinderen 
zonder toezicht worden uitgevoerd.

21. Als het netsnoer beschadigd is, moet het worden vervangen door de fabrikant, zijn 
serviceagent of een vergelijkbaar gekwalificeerde persoon om gevaren te voorkomen.

22. WAARSCHUWING: Om oververhitting te voorkomen, mag u de verwarming niet 
afdekken.

23. De verwarming mag niet direct onder een stopcontact worden geplaatst.
24. Gebruik deze heater niet in de directe omgeving van een bad, douche of zwembad.
• Gebruik deze heater niet als deze gevallen is.
• Niet gebruiken als er zichtbare tekenen van schade aan de heater zijn.
• Gebruik deze heater op een horizontale en stabiele ondergrond, of bevestig hem 

eventueel aan de muur.
25. Kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar moeten uit de buurt worden gehouden, tenzij ze voortdurend 

onder toezicht staan.
26. Kinderen van 3 jaar en jonger dan 8 jaar mogen het apparaat alleen aan-/uitzetten, op 

voorwaarde dat het in de beoogde normale gebruikspositie is geplaatst of geïnstalleerd 
en dat zij toezicht of instructies hebben gekregen over het veilige gebruik van het 
apparaat en de gevaren begrijpen. betrokken. Kinderen van 3 jaar en jonger dan 8 jaar 
mogen het apparaat niet aansluiten, regelen, schoonmaken of gebruikersonderhoud 
uitvoeren.

27. LET OP: Sommige onderdelen van dit product kunnen erg heet worden en brandwonden 
veroorzaken. Er moet bijzondere aandacht worden besteed aan de aanwezigheid van 
kinderen en kwetsbare mensen.

28. WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik deze verwarmer niet in kleine kamers als deze worden 
bewoond door personen die de kamer niet zelfstandig kunnen verlaten, tenzij er 
voortdurend toezicht is.

29. WAARSCHUWING: Om het risico op brand te verminderen, dient u textiel, gordijnen of 
ander brandbaar materiaal op een afstand van minimaal 1 meter van de luchtuitlaat te 
houden.

BEDIENING EN GEBRUIK
• Model met afstandsbediening: Steek de stekker in het stopcontact. Wanneer u de 

zoemer een piepgeluid hoort, gaat de verwarming in de stand-bymodus.
• AAN/UIT-knop: Druk op de AAN/UIT-knop om het product te starten, dat normale wind 

blaast. Druk na gebruik nogmaals op de AAN/UIT-knop om het product na 30 seconden 
weer in de stand-bymodus te zetten (om de warmte van de PTC-elementen af te voeren). 
Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact om de stroom uit te schakelen.

• HEAT-knop: U kunt schakelen tussen lage of hoge temperatuurwind en normale wind 
door op de Heat-knop te drukken.

• TEMPERATUUR-knop: Druk op deze knop als u de temperatuur wilt wijzigen.
• TIMER-knop: De TIMER-knop blijft branden wanneer deze wordt ingedrukt, en op het 



scherm wordt met tussenpozen “OH” weergegeven. Ga door met het instellen van de tijd 
door op de knop te drukken; Deze kan worden ingesteld van 0 tot 12 uur.

• LIGHT-knop: Druk op de Light-knop om het LED-licht in of uit te schakelen.
• SWING-knop: Druk op de SWING-knop om de swingfunctie te activeren of te deactiveren. 

De helderheid van het schermlicht wordt na 5 minuten gehalveerd. Elke knop kan het 
licht wakker maken.

• Instructies voor de afstandsbediening: De functies van de afstandsbedieningsknoppen 
zijn dezelfde als die van het product.

1. Vervang de batterij als de afstandsbediening niet werkt wanneer u deze in de buurt van 
het product gebruikt.

2. Houd de afstandsbediening uit de buurt van kinderen.

SCHOON EN OPSLAG
1. Koppel het product los als het niet in gebruik is.
2. Haal de stekker van het product uit het stopcontact voordat u het schoonmaakt.
3. Gebruik een zachte doek om het product schoon te maken.
4. Gebruik geen alcohol, gas of enig ander oplosmiddel om het product schoon te maken.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Koeler vermogen: 1000/2000 W
Spanning: 220-240V~ 50-60HZ
Materiaal: ABS + PP
Oscillatie: 70 graden



Voor vragen kunt u contact opnemen met:

Naam vennootschap: The Investment Company Europe B.V.
E-mail: cs@hyundaielectronics.nl
Geïmporteerd/gedistribueerd door: The Investment Company Europe B.V.
Geleverd door: HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Korea
Gemaakt in PRC

PATENT AANGEVRAAGD
Het artwork en het ontwerp van dit pakket zijn beschermd door de Europese 
auteursrechtwetgeving en mogen voor geen enkel doel worden gereproduceerd, 
gedistribueerd, weergegeven, gepubliceerd of gebruikt zonder voorafgaande schriftelijke 
toestemming. Het is niet toegestaan om handelsmerken of copyrightvermeldingen uit dit 
pakket te wijzigen of te reproduceren.

NL/EN: www.hyundaielectronics.nl
BE/FR: www.hyundaielectronics.nl
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Pour votre sécurité
Lisez et comprenez ce manuel avant utilisation.
Conservez ce manuel pour référence future.

MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR
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Manuel de l’Utilisateur
Bladeless Heater - Pro

Pour garantir une utilisation en toute sécurité, veuillez vérifier si les accessoires et les 
produits sont complets conformément au manuel après avoir ouvert l’emballage. Veuillez 
placer le produit sur une surface horizontale pour l’utiliser. Ne placez pas le produit dans 
une position oblique ou à l’envers. Avant utilisation, vérifiez si l’alimentation électrique est 
conforme à l’étiquette signalétique de la machine et lisez attentivement les précautions 
pour une utilisation en toute sécurité.

PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT

Sortie d’air
Sortie d’air

Écran
Panneau de commande

Bas

AVERTISSEMENT
1. Ce produit est destiné à un usage intérieur uniquement. Il ne peut pas être utilisé à 

l’extérieur.
2. Ce produit ne peut pas être utilisé dans un environnement de gaz corrosifs ou explosifs 

(y compris la poussière, la vapeur, le gaz).
3. Veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit à des températures élevées, à une humidité élevée ou 

dans tout autre environnement rempli de particules.
4. Veuillez utiliser la même tension que celle indiquée sur l’étiquette signalétique.
5. N’utilisez pas le produit sur une surface inégale.
6. Veuillez débrancher le produit avant de terminer l’assemblage.
7. Veuillez vérifier si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé avant de l’utiliser. Ne pliez 

pas et ne retirez pas le cordon d’alimentation pour éviter de l’endommager.
8. Veuillez vous tenir à l’écart des sources d’inflammation et des matériaux combustibles 

lors de l’utilisation du produit.
9. N’utilisez pas le produit à proximité de baignoires, de buses de douche ou de piscines.
10. Veuillez éteindre l’alimentation et débrancher le produit lorsqu’il est sans surveillance.
11. Ne posez et ne suspendez rien sur le produit.
12. Afin d’éviter d’endommager le produit et de prévenir les risques d’incendie, veuillez ne 

rien insérer dans le produit.
13. Veuillez ne pas tirer avec force sur le mécanisme de balancement du produit pour éviter 

d’endommager la structure interne.
14. Ne touchez pas la fiche ou toute autre pièce intérieure avec les mains mouillées.
15. Ne nettoyez pas le produit avec de l’eau.

Télécommande



16. Veuillez couper l’alimentation lors du nettoyage ou du déplacement du produit.
17. Si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, il doit être remplacé par le fabricant ou par 

des personnes de qualification similaire.
18. Ne couvrez pas le produit avec quoi que ce soit.
19. La sirène émettra un avertissement lorsque la température du produit dépasse 36°C ou 

si quelque chose recouvre la prise.
20. Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés de 8 ans et plus et des personnes 

ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites, ou un manque 
d’expérience et de connaissances, s’ils ont reçu une supervision ou des instructions 
concernant l’utilisation sûre de l’appareil et comprennent les dangers. impliqué. Les 
enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l’appareil. Le nettoyage et l’entretien par l’utilisateur 
ne doivent pas être effectués par des enfants sans surveillance.

21. Si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, il doit être remplacé par le fabricant, son 
agent de service ou des personnes de qualification similaire pour éviter tout danger.

22. AVERTISSEMENT : Afin d’éviter une surchauffe, ne couvrez pas le radiateur.
23. Le radiateur ne doit pas être situé immédiatement sous une prise de courant.
24. N’utilisez pas ce radiateur à proximité immédiate d’une baignoire, d’une douche ou 

d’une piscine.
• N’utilisez pas ce radiateur s’il est tombé.
• Ne pas utiliser s’il y a des signes visibles de dommages sur le radiateur.
• Utilisez ce radiateur sur une surface horizontale et stable, ou fixez-le au mur, selon le 

cas.
25. Les enfants de moins de 3 ans doivent être tenus à l’écart à moins d’être surveillés en 

permanence.
26. Les enfants âgés de 3 ans et de moins de 8 ans ne doivent allumer/éteindre l’appareil 

qu’à condition qu’il ait été placé ou installé dans sa position de fonctionnement normale 
prévue et qu’ils aient reçu une surveillance ou des instructions concernant l’utilisation 
sûre de l’appareil et comprennent les dangers. impliqué. Les enfants âgés de 3 ans et de 
moins de 8 ans ne doivent pas brancher, régler, nettoyer l’appareil ou effectuer l’entretien 
de l’utilisateur.

27. ATTENTION : Certaines parties de ce produit peuvent devenir très chaudes et provoquer 
des brûlures. Une attention particulière doit être accordée aux endroits où se trouvent 
des enfants et des personnes vulnérables.

28. AVERTISSEMENT : N’utilisez pas ce radiateur dans de petites pièces lorsqu’elles sont 
occupées par des personnes incapables de quitter la pièce par elles-mêmes, à moins 
qu’une surveillance constante ne soit fournie.

29. AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire les risques d’incendie, gardez les textiles, rideaux ou 
tout autre matériau inflammable à une distance minimale de 1 m de la sortie d’air.

FONCTIONNEMENT ET UTILISATION
• Modèle de télécommande : branchez la fiche dans la prise de courant. Lorsque vous 

entendez le buzzer émettre un « bip », le radiateur passe en mode veille.
• Bouton ON/OFF : appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF pour démarrer le produit, qui soufflera 

un vent normal. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton ON/OFF après utilisation pour remettre 
le produit en mode veille après 30 secondes (pour dissiper la chaleur des éléments PTC). 
Veuillez débrancher la prise pour couper l’alimentation.

• Bouton CHALEUR : Vous pouvez basculer entre le vent à basse ou haute température et 
le vent normal en appuyant sur le bouton Chauffage.

• Bouton TEMPÉRATURE  : Appuyez sur ce bouton si vous souhaitez modifier la 
température.

• Bouton TIMER  : Le bouton TIMER restera allumé lorsqu’il sera enfoncé et l’écran 



affichera « OH » par intermittence. Continuez à régler l’heure en appuyant sur le bouton ; 
il peut être réglé de 0 à 12 heures.

• Bouton LIGHT : appuyez sur le bouton Light pour allumer ou éteindre la lumière LED.
• Bouton SWING : Appuyez sur le bouton SWING pour activer ou désactiver la fonction 

swing. La luminosité de l’écran sera réduite de moitié après 5 minutes. N’importe quel 
bouton peut réveiller la lumière.

• Instructions pour la télécommande : Les fonctions des boutons de la télécommande 
sont les mêmes que celles des boutons du produit.

1. Veuillez changer la pile si la télécommande ne fonctionne pas lorsque vous l’utilisez à 
proximité du produit.

2. Gardez la télécommande hors de portée des enfants.

NETTOYAGE ET STOCKAGE
1. Veuillez débrancher le produit lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.
2. Veuillez débrancher le produit avant de le nettoyer.
3. Veuillez utiliser un chiffon doux pour nettoyer le produit.
4. N’utilisez pas d’alcool, de gaz ou tout autre solvant pour nettoyer le produit.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES:
Puissance du refroidisseur: 1000/2000W
Tension:  220-240 V ~ 50-60 HZ
Matériel:  ABS + PP
Oscillation:  70 degrés



Pour toute demande de renseignements, veuillez contacter :

Nom de la société : The Investment Company Europe B.V.
E-mail : cs@hyundaielectronics.nl
Importé/Distribué par : The Investment Company Europe B.V.
Fourni par : HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Corée
Made in RPC

BREVET EN ATTENTE
Les illustrations et le design de cet emballage sont protégés par la loi européenne sur le 
droit d’auteur et ne peuvent pas être reproduits, distribués, affichés, publiés ou utilisés à 
quelque fin que ce soit sans autorisation écrite préalable. Il n’est pas autorisé de modifier 
ou de reproduire les marques commerciales ou les avis de droit d’auteur de ce package.

NL / EN : www.hyundaielectronics.nl
BE / FR : www.hyundaielectronics.nl
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Für Ihre Sicherheit
Lesen und verstehen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung.
Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

BENUTZERHANDBUCH
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Benutzerhandbuch
Bladeless Heater - Pro

Um eine sichere Verwendung zu gewährleisten, überprüfen Sie bitte nach dem Öffnen 
der Verpackung, ob das Zubehör und die Produkte gemäß der Anleitung vollständig sind. 
Bitte stellen Sie das Produkt zur Verwendung auf eine horizontale Fläche. Stellen Sie das 
Produkt nicht schräg oder auf den Kopf gestellt. Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung, ob 
die Stromversorgung mit dem Typenschild der Maschine übereinstimmt, und lesen Sie die 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für eine sichere Verwendung sorgfältig durch.

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT

Luftauslass
Luftauslass

Bildschirm
Bedienfeld

Unten

WARNUNG
1. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Innenbereich bestimmt. Es kann nicht im Freien verwendet 

werden.
2. Dieses Produkt kann nicht in Umgebungen mit korrosiven Gasen oder explosiven Gasen 

(einschließlich Staub, Dampf, Gas) verwendet werden.
3. Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht bei hohen Temperaturen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit 

oder anderen mit Partikeln gefüllten Umgebungen.
4. Bitte verwenden Sie die gleiche Spannung wie auf dem Typenschild angegeben.
5. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht auf einer unebenen Oberfläche.
6. Bitte trennen Sie das Produkt vom Stromnetz, bevor Sie die Montage abschließen.
7. Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, bevor Sie es verwenden. Biegen 

Sie das Netzkabel nicht und ziehen Sie es nicht heraus, um eine Beschädigung zu 
vermeiden.

8. Bitte halten Sie sich bei der Verwendung des Produkts von Zündquellen und brennbaren 
Materialien fern.

9. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Badewannen, Duschdüsen oder 
Schwimmbädern.

10. Bitte schalten Sie den Strom aus und ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, wenn das Produkt 
unbeaufsichtigt ist.

11. Stellen oder hängen Sie nichts über das Produkt.
12. Um Schäden am Produkt und Brandgefahr zu vermeiden, führen Sie bitte keine 

Gegenstände in das Produkt ein.
13. Bitte ziehen Sie nicht mit Gewalt am Schwenkmechanismus des Produkts, um eine 

Fernbedienung



Beschädigung der inneren Struktur zu vermeiden.
14. Berühren Sie den Stecker oder andere Innenteile nicht mit nassen Händen.
15. Reinigen Sie das Produkt nicht mit Wasser.
16. Bitte unterbrechen Sie die Stromversorgung, wenn Sie das Produkt reinigen oder 

bewegen.
17. Wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss es vom Hersteller oder einer ähnlich 

qualifizierten Person ersetzt werden.
18. Decken Sie das Produkt nicht mit irgendetwas ab.
19. Die Sirene gibt einen Alarm aus, wenn die Produkttemperatur 36 °C überschreitet oder 

wenn etwas den Auslass verdeckt.
20. Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und Personen mit eingeschränkten 

physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und 
Wissen verwendet werden, sofern sie beaufsichtigt oder in die sichere Verwendung des 
Geräts eingewiesen wurden und die Gefahren verstehen beteiligt. Kinder dürfen nicht 
mit dem Gerät spielen. Reinigung und Benutzerwartung dürfen nicht von Kindern ohne 
Aufsicht durchgeführt werden.

21. Wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss es vom Hersteller, seinem Servicevertreter 
oder ähnlich qualifizierten Personen ersetzt werden, um Gefahren zu vermeiden.

22. WARNUNG: Um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden, decken Sie das Heizgerät nicht ab.
23. Das Heizgerät darf nicht unmittelbar unterhalb einer Steckdose angebracht werden.
24. Verwenden Sie dieses Heizgerät nicht in unmittelbarer Nähe einer Badewanne, Dusche 

oder eines Schwimmbeckens.
• Benutzen Sie dieses Heizgerät nicht, wenn es heruntergefallen ist.
• Bei sichtbaren Anzeichen einer Beschädigung des Heizgeräts nicht verwenden.
• Benutzen Sie dieses Heizgerät auf einer horizontalen und stabilen Oberfläche oder 

befestigen Sie es gegebenenfalls an der Wand.
25. Kinder unter 3 Jahren sollten ferngehalten werden, es sei denn, sie werden ständig 

beaufsichtigt.
26. Kinder im Alter von 3 Jahren und unter 8 Jahren dürfen das Gerät nur dann ein- und 

ausschalten, wenn es in der vorgesehenen normalen Betriebsposition aufgestellt oder 
installiert wurde und sie eine Aufsicht oder Einweisung in die sichere Verwendung des 
Geräts erhalten und die Gefahren verstehen beteiligt. Kinder im Alter von 3 Jahren 
und unter 8 Jahren dürfen das Gerät nicht anschließen, regulieren, reinigen oder 
Benutzerwartungen durchführen.

27. VORSICHT: Einige Teile dieses Produkts können sehr heiß werden und Verbrennungen 
verursachen. Besondere Aufmerksamkeit muss der Anwesenheit von Kindern und 
schutzbedürftigen Personen gewidmet werden.

28. WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Heizgerät nicht in kleinen Räumen, in denen sich 
Personen aufhalten, die den Raum nicht alleine verlassen können, es sei denn, es wird 
eine ständige Aufsicht gewährleistet.

29. WARNUNG: Um die Brandgefahr zu verringern, halten Sie Textilien, Vorhänge oder 
andere brennbare Materialien in einem Mindestabstand von 1 m zum Luftauslass.

BETRIEB UND NUTZUNG
• Modell mit Fernbedienung: Stecken Sie den Stecker in die Steckdose. Wenn Sie hören, 

dass der Summer einen „Piepton“ ausgibt, wechselt die Heizung in den Standby-Modus.
• EIN/AUS-Taste: Drücken Sie die EIN/AUS-Taste, um das Produkt zu starten, das 

normalen Wind bläst. Drücken Sie nach dem Gebrauch erneut die EIN/AUS-Taste, 
um das Produkt nach 30 Sekunden wieder in den Standby-Modus zu versetzen 
(um die Wärme der PTC-Elemente abzuleiten). Bitte ziehen Sie den Stecker, um die 
Stromversorgung zu unterbrechen.



• HEAT-Taste: Durch Drücken der Heat-Taste können Sie zwischen Wind mit niedriger 
oder hoher Temperatur und normalem Wind wechseln.

• TEMPERATUR-Taste: Drücken Sie diese Taste, wenn Sie die Temperatur ändern 
möchten.

• TIMER-Taste: Die TIMER-Taste leuchtet weiter, wenn sie gedrückt wird, und auf dem 
Bildschirm wird zeitweise „OH“ angezeigt. Stellen Sie die Uhrzeit weiterhin ein, indem 
Sie die Taste drücken. Sie kann von 0 bis 12 Stunden eingestellt werden.

• LICHT-Taste: Drücken Sie die Licht-Taste, um das LED-Licht ein- oder auszuschalten.
• SWING-Taste: Drücken Sie die SWING-Taste, um die Swing-Funktion zu aktivieren oder 

zu deaktivieren. Die Helligkeit der Bildschirmbeleuchtung wird nach 5 Minuten halbiert. 
Jede Taste kann das Licht aufwecken.

• Anweisungen zur Fernbedienung: Die Funktionen der Fernbedienungstasten sind 
dieselben wie die Tasten am Produkt.

1. Bitte wechseln Sie die Batterie, wenn die Fernbedienung beim Betrieb in der Nähe des 
Produkts nicht funktioniert.

2. Halten Sie die Fernbedienung von Kindern fern.

REINIGUNG UND LAGERUNG
1. Bitte trennen Sie das Produkt vom Stromnetz, wenn Sie es nicht verwenden.
2. Bitte trennen Sie das Produkt vom Netz, bevor Sie es reinigen.
3. Bitte verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Produkts ein weiches Tuch.
4. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Produkts keinen Alkohol, Gas oder andere 

Lösungsmittel.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN:
Kühlerleistung: 1000/2000 W
Spannung: 220–240 V ~ 50–60 Hz
Material: ABS + PP
Oszillation: 70 Grad



Für Anfragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

Name des Unternehmens: The Investment Company Europe B.V.
E-Mail: cs@hyundaielectronics.nl
Importiert/vertrieben durch: The Investment Company Europe B.V.
Geliefert von: HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Korea
Hergestellt in der Volksrepublik China

Zum Patent angemeldet
Die Grafiken und das Design dieses Pakets sind durch europäisches Urheberrecht 
geschützt und dürfen ohne vorherige schriftliche Genehmigung nicht reproduziert, 
verbreitet, angezeigt, veröffentlicht oder für andere Zwecke verwendet werden. Es ist nicht 
gestattet, Marken- oder Urheberrechtshinweise aus diesem Paket zu verändern oder zu 
reproduzieren.
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